04-07-2000

MP 2. 29. CV RECOR

FORM PTO-1595



101308765

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Phillip Davis Vito L. DiPinto	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Hospital Supply Corporation
	Street Address: 196 Danbury Road Wilton, CT 06897
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: USA
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Release of Security Agreement [] -Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: February 11, 2000 and February 16, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: February 11, 2000 and February 16, 2000 Additional numbers attac	09/5/5284 Shed? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [1]
Name: Basam E. Nabulsi Internal Address: Street Address: Cummings & Lockwood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Four Stamford Plaza P.O. Box 120	8. Deposit account number: 11-0231
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000132 09515284 DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Basam E. Nabulsi	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Signature: Date:	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Phillip Davis, 41 Merry Lane, Weston, CT 06883		
Vito L. DiPinto, 330 Diane Drive, South Windsor, CT 06074		
(insert full name(s,	and post office addresses of inventors)	
•	ssignors"), who, have created a certain invention for which an application es Letters Patent is filed entitled:	
INSTRU	UMENT ORGANIZER WITH MOVABLE STABILIZING POST	
(insert title of invention) (check one)		
<u></u>		
	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or	
□ f	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on as Application Serial No	
Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
	ital Supply Corporation, 196 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT 06897	
(insert full name(s)	and post office addresses of assignee)	

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

PATENT REEL: 010654 FRAME: 0569 We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:	Philly Lavis
$\gamma k \neq 000$	Phillip Davis
(Witness) My Tomp	(Date) <u>2/μ/θο</u>
(Witness) Jerry Likau	us_
Signature of second inventor (if any):	The La Pente
(Witness) <u>Iracy Bacchiechi</u>	Vito L. DiPinto (Date) <u>2/16/00</u>
(Witness)	

.StmLib1:744147.1 02/04/00

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010654 FRAME: 0570